Place

10
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16
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Okie Open: Team Competition Standings
Lake Eufaula, OK - Sunday, September 24, 2017

Angler

Arthur Hunt
Harrisburg, IL
Dale Lunsford
Morehead, KY
Kenneth Mumford
Little ElIm, TX
Anthony Thrift
Irving, TX

Ken Carter
Enterprise, FL
STEVE MILLER
Olmstead, KY

Bill Frazier
Amarillo, TX
Mike Mouzakis
Sallisaw, OK
Carlos Turic
Highland Village, TX
Michael Galloway
Hutchinson, KS
Richard Harrell
Earlsboro, OK
Gary Tuggle
Wylie, TX

Paul Offill
Forney, TX
Curtis Singleton
Oklahoma City, OK
Payton Benson
Amber, OK

Doug Moore

Van Buren, AR

Ferlin Widowski
Jenks, OK

Boat Partner

George Linney
Mcalester , OK
Damon Rogers
Mannford, OK
Jeff Steenbergen
Sapulpa, OK
Donald Rea
Tonkawa, OK
Brandi Hunt
Harrisburg, IL
Sam Tate
McAlester, OK
Christopher Barber
West, TX

Mike Anthamapten
Terlton, OK

Don Heaslet
Sperry, OK
Phillip Lunceford
Stigler, OK

Mark Wheaton
Sapulpa, OK
Danny Barlow
McAlester, OK
Steve Sanders
Gore, OK

Danny Gonzales
McAlester, OK
Ernest Woodruff
Checotah, OK
Jack Seawright
Sand Springs, OK

Brian Sharp
Paden, OK

# Fish
5

5

Total Weight

12.34 Lbs.

10.39 Lbs.

10.17 Lbs.

09.38 Lbs.

07.82 Lbs.

07.68 Lbs.

07.16 Lbs.

06.33 Lbs.

06.32 Lbs.

06.24 Lbs.

05.57 Lbs.

03.82 Lbs.

03.58 Lbs.

03.07 Lbs.

02.82 Lbs.

02.31 Lbs.

01.95 Lbs.



Place
18

19

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

Angler

Don Whiteman
Shawnee, OK
Rick Kelly
Oklahoma City, OK
Jason Swanson
Plano, TX

Kurt Glass
Grovetown, GA
BJ Murphy
Porum, OK
Scott Geiger
Osawatomie, KS
Jimmy Sifers
Woodway, TX

Vince Olzawski
Tulsa, OK

Richard O'Mara
Crocker, MO

Jack Barber
West, TX

V. Larry Allford
McAlester, OK

Jeff Koch
Greenbrier, AR

Boat Partner
Jeff Phillips
Dallas, TX
Keith Sherwood
McAlester, OK

Jacob Girty
porum, OK
Chuck Courts
Krebbs, OK
Dwayne Boyd
Waco, TX
Elizabeth Edison
Camdenton, MO
Brad Dearman
Sapulpa, OK
Greg Turley
Sand Springs, OK
Donnie Curtis
Stillwater, OK

Blake Johnson
Tulsa, OK

Gene Vogt
Ponca City, OK

John Wolf
McAlester, OK

# Fish
1

1

Lunker Award Winner: Gary Tuggle with a catch weighing 03.82 Lbs.

Total Weight
01.89 Lbs.

01.36 Lbs.
00.00 Lbs.
00.00 Lbs.
00.00 Lbs.
00.00 Lbs.
00.00 Lbs.
00.00 Lbs.
00.00 Lbs.
00.00 Lbs.
00.00 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.



Place Points
1 100
2 99
3 98
4 97
5 96
6 95
7 94
8 93
9 92

10 91
11 90
12 89
13 88
14 87

Okie Open: Open Competition Standings
Lake Eufaula, OK - Saturday, September 23, 2017

Angler

Paul Offill
Forney, TX

Jason Swanson
Plano, TX

Ferlin Widowski
Jenks, OK

Don Whiteman
Shawnee, OK

Jimmy Sifers
Woodway, TX

Bill Frazier
Amarillo, TX

Kurt Glass
Grovetown, GA

Arthur Hunt
Harrisburg, IL

Rick Kelly
Oklahoma City, OK

Richard O'Mara
Crocker, MO

Michael Galloway
Hutchinson, KS

Carlos Turic
Highland Village, TX

Doug Moore
Van Buren, AR

Curtis Singleton
Oklahoma City, OK

Boat Partner

Steve Sanders
Gore, OK

Jacob Girty
porum, OK

Brian Sharp
Paden, OK

Jeff Phillips
Dallas, TX

Brad Dearman
Sapulpa, OK

Christopher Barber
West, TX

Chuck Courts
Krebbs, OK

George Linney
Mcalester , OK

Keith Sherwood
McAlester, OK

Donnie Curtis
Stillwater, OK

Phillip Lunceford
Stigler, OK

Don Heaslet
Sperry, OK

Jack Seawright
Sand Springs, OK

Danny Gonzales
McAlester, OK

# Fish
4

Total Weight

07.62 Lbs.

05.27 Lbs.

04.93 Lbs.

04.92 Lbs.

04.58 Lbs.

04.46 Lbs.

04.39 Lbs.

03.44 Lbs.

03.23 Lbs.

02.54 Lbs.

02.37 Lbs.

02.32 Lbs.

02.12 Lbs.

02.02 Lbs.



Place Points

15

16

16

18

19

20

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

Lunker Award Winner: Jimmy Sifers with a catch weighing 04.58 Lbs.

86

84.5

84.5

83

82

81

Angler

Dale Lunsford
Morehead, KY

Vince Olzawski
Tulsa, OK

BJ Murphy
Porum, OK

Ken Carter
Enterprise, FL

Jeff Koch
Greenbrier, AR

Kenneth Mumford

Little EIm, TX

V. Larry Allford
McAlester, OK

Jack Barber
West, TX

Anthony Thrift
Irving, TX

STEVE MILLER
Olmstead, KY

Richard Harrell
Earlsboro, OK

Payton Benson
Amber, OK

Mike Mouzakis
Sallisaw, OK

Scott Geiger
Osawatomie, KS

Gary Tuggle
Wylie, TX

Boat Partner

Damon Rogers
Mannford, OK

Greg Turley

Sand Springs, OK

Dwayne Boyd
Waco, TX

Brandi Hunt
Harrisburg, IL

John Wolf
McAlester, OK

jeff steenbergen
sapulpa, OK

Gene Vogt
Ponca City, OK

Blake Johnson
Tulsa, OK

Donald Rea
Tonkawa, OK

Sam Tate
McAlester, OK

Mark Wheaton
Sapulpa, OK

Ernest Woodruff
Checotah, OK

Mike Anthamapten

Terlton, OK

Elizabeth Edison
Camdenton, MO

Danny Barlow
McAlester, OK

# Fish

1

Total Weight

01.71 Lbs.

01.50 Lbs.

01.50 Lbs.

01.40 Lbs.

01.35 Lbs.

01.24 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.



Okie Open: Bank Competition - Team Standings
Lake Eufaula, OK - Sunday, September 24, 2017

Place Angler City, State Total Weight

1 Kevin Teeman Roland, OK 04.20 Lbs.
Donna Hendrickson Garland, TX

2 Michael Murphy Shelbyville, KY 01.50 Lbs.
Gary Holland Oklahoma City, OK

3 Terry Tyna Valley View, OH 01.03 Lbs.
Steven Ray Meaquite, TX

4 Kirk Hartman Chatfield, TX 00.24 Lbs.
Glenn Davis Desoto, TX

5 Jim Crabill Oklahoma, OK 00.16 Lbs.

Willie George Oklahoma, OK



Okie Open: Bank Competition - Individual Standings
Lake Eufaula, OK - Saturday, September 23, 2017

Place Angler City, State Total Weight
1 Gary Holland Oklahoma City, OK 05.11 Lbs.
2 Kevin Teeman Roland, OK 01.66 Lbs.
3 Steven Ray Meaquite, TX 01.20 Lbs.
4 Jim Crabill Oklahoma, OK 01.00 Lbs.
5 Donna Hendrickson Garland, TX 00.43 Lbs.
6 Willie George Oklahoma, OK 00.09 Lbs.
7 Glenn Davis Desoto, TX 00.00 Lbs.
8 Terry Tyna Valley View, OH 00.00 Lbs.
8 Kirk Hartman Chatfield, TX 00.00 Lbs.
8 Michael Murphy Shelbyville, KY 00.00 Lbs.

Big Fish Award Winner: Gary Holland with a catch weighing 02.78 Lbs.
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2018 PVA Bass Tour

Angler Of The Year Standings- Open Competition

Angler

Paul Offill
Jason Swanson
Ferlin Widowski
Don Whiteman
jimmy Sifers

Bill Frazier

Kurt Glass
Arthur Hunt
Rick Kelly
Richard O'Mara
Michael Galloway
Carlos Turic
Doug Moore
Curtis Singleton
Dale Lunsford
BJ Murphy
Vince Olzawski
Ken Carter

Jeff Koch
kenneth Mumford
Payton Benson
Richard Harrell
Anthony Thrift
Scott Geiger

Residence
Forney, TX

Plano, TX

Jenks, OK
Shawnee, OK
Woodway, TX
Amarillo, TX
Grovetown, GA
Harrisburg , IL
Oklahoma City, OK
Crocker , MO
Hutchinson, KS
Highland Village, TX
Van Buren, AR
Oklahoma city, OK
Morehead, KY
Porum, OK

Tulsa, OK
Enterprise, FL
Greenbrier, AR
Little Elm, TX
Amber, OK
Earlsboro, OK
Irving, TX

Osawatomie, KS

Total Points*
110
109
108
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100
99
98
97
96
94.5
94.5
93
92
91
10
10
10
10

*Total Points includes the angler's 5 best results plus 10 bonus points for each tournament attended.



2018 PVA Bass Tour

Place
21
21
21
21
21

Angler Of The Year Standings- Open Competition

Angler

Steve Miller
Jack Barber
Gary Tuggle
Mike Mouzakis

V. Larry Allford

Residence
Olmstead, KY
West , TX
Wylie, TX
Sallisaw, OK
McAlester, OK

Total Points*
10
10
10
10
10

*Total Points includes the angler's 5 best results plus 10 bonus points for each tournament attended.



2018 PVA Bass Tour
Angler Of The Year Standings- Bank Competition

Place Angler Residence Total Points
1 Kevin Teeman Roland, OK 110
2 Gary Holland Oklahoma City, OK 109
3 Donna Hendrickson Garland, TX 108
4 Steven Ray Meaquite, TX 107
5 Jim Crabill Oklahoma, OK 105.5
5 Kirk Hartman Chatfield, TX 105.5
7 Glenn Davis Desoto, TX 105
8 Willie George Oklahoma, OK 10
8 Michael Murphy Shelbyville, KY 10
8 Terry Tyna Valley View, OH 10



