Okie Open: Team Competition Standings Lake Eufaula, OK - Sunday, September 24, 2017

Place	Angler	Boat Partner	# Fish	Total Weight
1	Arthur Hunt Harrisburg, IL	George Linney Mcalester , OK	5	12.34 Lbs.
2	Dale Lunsford Morehead, KY	Damon Rogers Mannford, OK	5	10.39 Lbs.
3	Kenneth Mumford Little Elm, TX	Jeff Steenbergen Sapulpa, OK	5	10.17 Lbs.
4	Anthony Thrift Irving, TX	Donald Rea Tonkawa, OK	5	09.38 Lbs.
5	Ken Carter Enterprise, FL	Brandi Hunt Harrisburg, IL	4	07.82 Lbs.
6	STEVE MILLER Olmstead, KY	Sam Tate McAlester, OK	5	07.68 Lbs.
7	Bill Frazier Amarillo, TX	Christopher Barber West, TX	3	07.16 Lbs.
8	Mike Mouzakis Sallisaw, OK	Mike Anthamapten Terlton, OK	4	06.33 Lbs.
9	Carlos Turic Highland Village, TX	Don Heaslet Sperry, OK	3	06.32 Lbs.
10	Michael Galloway Hutchinson, KS	Phillip Lunceford Stigler, OK	3	06.24 Lbs.
11	Richard Harrell Earlsboro, OK	Mark Wheaton Sapulpa, OK	3	05.57 Lbs.
12	Gary Tuggle Wylie, TX	Danny Barlow McAlester, OK	1	03.82 Lbs.
13	Paul Offill Forney, TX	Steve Sanders Gore, OK	2	03.58 Lbs.
14	Curtis Singleton Oklahoma City, OK	Danny Gonzales McAlester, OK	2	03.07 Lbs.
15	Payton Benson Amber, OK	Ernest Woodruff Checotah, OK	2	02.82 Lbs.
16	Doug Moore Van Buren, AR	Jack Seawright Sand Springs, OK	1	02.31 Lbs.
17	Ferlin Widowski Jenks, OK	Brian Sharp Paden, OK	1	01.95 Lbs.

Place	Angler	Boat Partner	# Fish	Total Weight
18	Don Whiteman Shawnee, OK	Jeff Phillips Dallas, TX	1	01.89 Lbs.
19	Rick Kelly Oklahoma City, OK	Keith Sherwood McAlester, OK	1	01.36 Lbs.
20	Jason Swanson Plano, TX	Jacob Girty porum, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.
20	Kurt Glass Grovetown, GA	Chuck Courts Krebbs, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.
20	BJ Murphy Porum, OK	Dwayne Boyd Waco, TX	0	00.00 Lbs.
20	Scott Geiger Osawatomie, KS	Elizabeth Edison Camdenton, MO	0	00.00 Lbs.
20	Jimmy Sifers Woodway, TX	Brad Dearman Sapulpa, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.
20	Vince Olzawski Tulsa, OK	Greg Turley Sand Springs, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.
20	Richard O'Mara Crocker, MO	Donnie Curtis Stillwater, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.
20	Jack Barber West, TX	Blake Johnson Tulsa, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.
20	V. Larry Allford McAlester, OK	Gene Vogt Ponca City, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.
20	Jeff Koch Greenbrier, AR	John Wolf McAlester, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.

Lunker Award Winner: Gary Tuggle with a catch weighing 03.82 Lbs.

Okie Open: Open Competition Standings Lake Eufaula, OK - Saturday, September 23, 2017

Place	Points	Angler	Boat Partner	# Fish	Total Weight
1	100	Paul Offill Forney, TX	Steve Sanders Gore, OK	4	07.62 Lbs.
2	99	Jason Swanson Plano, TX	Jacob Girty porum, OK	3	05.27 Lbs.
3	98	Ferlin Widowski Jenks, OK	Brian Sharp Paden, OK	4	04.93 Lbs.
4	97	Don Whiteman Shawnee, OK	Jeff Phillips Dallas, TX	2	04.92 Lbs.
5	96	Jimmy Sifers Woodway, TX	Brad Dearman Sapulpa, OK	1	04.58 Lbs.
6	95	Bill Frazier Amarillo, TX	Christopher Barber West, TX	2	04.46 Lbs.
7	94	Kurt Glass Grovetown, GA	Chuck Courts Krebbs, OK	2	04.39 Lbs.
8	93	Arthur Hunt Harrisburg, IL	George Linney Mcalester , OK	2	03.44 Lbs.
9	92	Rick Kelly Oklahoma City, OK	Keith Sherwood McAlester, OK	2	03.23 Lbs.
10	91	Richard O'Mara Crocker, MO	Donnie Curtis Stillwater, OK	2	02.54 Lbs.
11	90	Michael Galloway Hutchinson, KS	Phillip Lunceford Stigler, OK	1	02.37 Lbs.
12	89	Carlos Turic Highland Village, TX	Don Heaslet Sperry, OK	1	02.32 Lbs.
13	88	Doug Moore Van Buren, AR	Jack Seawright Sand Springs, OK	1	02.12 Lbs.
14	87	Curtis Singleton Oklahoma City, OK	Danny Gonzales McAlester, OK	1	02.02 Lbs.

Place	Points	Angler	Boat Partner	# Fish	Total Weight
15	86	Dale Lunsford Morehead, KY	Damon Rogers Mannford, OK	1	01.71 Lbs.
16	84.5	Vince Olzawski Tulsa, OK	Greg Turley Sand Springs, OK	1	01.50 Lbs.
16	84.5	BJ Murphy Porum, OK	Dwayne Boyd Waco, TX	1	01.50 Lbs.
18	83	Ken Carter Enterprise, FL	Brandi Hunt Harrisburg, IL	1	01.40 Lbs.
19	82	Jeff Koch Greenbrier, AR	John Wolf McAlester, OK	1	01.35 Lbs.
20	81	Kenneth Mumford Little Elm, TX	jeff steenbergen sapulpa, OK	1	01.24 Lbs.
21	0	V. Larry Allford McAlester, OK	Gene Vogt Ponca City, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.
21	0	Jack Barber West, TX	Blake Johnson Tulsa, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.
21	0	Anthony Thrift Irving, TX	Donald Rea Tonkawa, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.
21	0	STEVE MILLER Olmstead, KY	Sam Tate McAlester, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.
21	0	Richard Harrell Earlsboro, OK	Mark Wheaton Sapulpa, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.
21	0	Payton Benson Amber, OK	Ernest Woodruff Checotah, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.
21	0	Mike Mouzakis Sallisaw, OK	Mike Anthamapten Terlton, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.
21	0	Scott Geiger Osawatomie, KS	Elizabeth Edison Camdenton, MO	0	00.00 Lbs.
21	0	Gary Tuggle Wylie, TX	Danny Barlow McAlester, OK	0	00.00 Lbs.

Lunker Award Winner: Jimmy Sifers with a catch weighing 04.58 Lbs.

Okie Open: Bank Competition - Team Standings Lake Eufaula, OK - Sunday, September 24, 2017

Place	Angler	City, State	Total Weight
1	Kevin Teeman Donna Hendrickson	Roland, OK Garland, TX	04.20 Lbs.
2	Michael Murphy Gary Holland	Shelbyville, KY Oklahoma City, OK	01.50 Lbs.
3	Terry Tyna Steven Ray	Valley View, OH Meaquite, TX	01.03 Lbs.
4	Kirk Hartman Glenn Davis	Chatfield, TX Desoto, TX	00.24 Lbs.
5	Jim Crabill Willie George	Oklahoma, OK Oklahoma, OK	00.16 Lbs.

Okie Open: Bank Competition - Individual Standings Lake Eufaula, OK - Saturday, September 23, 2017

Place	Angler	City, State	Total Weight
1	Gary Holland	Oklahoma City, OK	05.11 Lbs.
2	Kevin Teeman	Roland, OK	01.66 Lbs.
3	Steven Ray	Meaquite, TX	01.20 Lbs.
4	Jim Crabill	Oklahoma, OK	01.00 Lbs.
5	Donna Hendrickson	Garland, TX	00.43 Lbs.
6	Willie George	Oklahoma, OK	00.09 Lbs.
7	Glenn Davis	Desoto, TX	00.00 Lbs.
8	Terry Tyna	Valley View, OH	00.00 Lbs.
8	Kirk Hartman	Chatfield, TX	00.00 Lbs.
8	Michael Murphy	Shelbyville, KY	00.00 Lbs.

Big Fish Award Winner: Gary Holland with a catch weighing 02.78 Lbs.

2018 PVA Bass Tour

Angler Of The Year Standings- Open Competition

Place	Angler	Residence	Total Points*
1	Paul Offill	Forney, TX	110
2	Jason Swanson	Plano, TX	109
3	Ferlin Widowski	Jenks, OK	108
4	Don Whiteman	Shawnee, OK	107
5	<mark>jimmy Sifers</mark>	Woodway, TX	106
6	Bill Frazier	Amarillo, TX	105
7	Kurt Glass	Grovetown, GA	104
8	Arthur Hunt	Harrisburg , IL	103
9	Rick Kelly	Oklahoma City, OK	102
10	Richard O'Mara	Crocker , MO	101
11	Michael Galloway	Hutchinson, KS	100
12	Carlos Turic	Highland Village, TX	99
13	Doug Moore	Van Buren, AR	98
14	Curtis Singleton	Oklahoma city, OK	97
15	Dale Lunsford	Morehead, KY	96
16	BJ Murphy	Porum, OK	94.5
16	Vince Olzawski	Tulsa, OK	94.5
18	Ken Carter	Enterprise, FL	93
19	Jeff Koch	Greenbrier, AR	92
20	kenneth Mumford	Little Elm, TX	91
21	Payton Benson	Amber, OK	10
21	Richard Harrell	Earlsboro, OK	10
21	Anthony Thrift	Irving, TX	10
21	Scott Geiger	Osawatomie, KS	10

^{*}Total Points includes the angler's 5 best results plus 10 bonus points for each tournament attended.

2018 PVA Bass Tour

Angler Of The Year Standings- Open Competition

Place	Angler	Residence	Total Points*
21	Steve Miller	Olmstead, KY	10
21	Jack Barber	West , TX	10
21	Gary Tuggle	Wylie, TX	10
21	Mike Mouzakis	Sallisaw, OK	10
21	V. Larry Allford	McAlester, OK	10

^{*}Total Points includes the angler's 5 best results plus 10 bonus points for each tournament attended.

2018 PVA Bass Tour

Angler Of The Year Standings- Bank Competition

Place	Angler	Residence	Total Points
1	Kevin Teeman	Roland, OK	110
2	Gary Holland	Oklahoma City, OK	109
3	Donna Hendrickson	Garland, TX	108
4	Steven Ray	Meaquite, TX	107
5	Jim Crabill	Oklahoma, OK	105.5
5	Kirk Hartman	Chatfield, TX	105.5
7	Glenn Davis	Desoto, TX	105
8	Willie George	Oklahoma, OK	10
8	Michael Murphy	Shelbyville, KY	10
8	Terry Tyna	Valley View, OH	10